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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Gipuzkoa               

      Males               

         0 3.20991 0.008219 3.199724 100000 319.97236 99682.658 79.727838 

         1 0.06776 0.721233 0.271018 99680.028 27.015094 398689.99 78.983738 

         5 0.055114 0.836164 0.275559 99653.013 27.460251 498242.57 75.004367 

         10 0.059918 0.296438 0.299527 99625.552 29.840511 498022.79 70.023889 

         15 0.399562 0.631961 1.996342 99595.712 198.82705 497612.68 65.044425 

         20 0.530352 0.422539 2.647708 99396.885 263.1739 496224.56 60.168215 

         25 0.4832 0.637367 2.413887 99133.711 239.29752 495234.67 55.322337 

         30 0.539134 0.571882 2.692562 98894.413 266.27935 493902.07 50.448491 

         35 0.731747 0.587382 3.65322 98628.134 360.31024 492397.32 45.576973 

         40 1.141956 0.675531 5.699222 98267.824 560.05017 490430.52 40.733318 

         45 2.804577 0.555936 13.936103 97707.774 1361.6656 485515.54 35.947437 

         50 3.991718 0.589252 19.796299 96346.108 1907.2963 477813.45 31.416199 

         55 7.110466 0.507552 34.9406 94438.812 3299.7487 464069.28 26.991181 

         60 10.181196 0.514521 49.678243 91139.063 4527.6285 444704.97 22.876533 

         65 14.963534 0.544919 72.354147 86611.434 6266.6964 418797.9 18.937924 

         70 23.285788 0.549838 110.63059 80344.738 8888.5854 381717.19 15.202525 

         75 37.071381 0.516556 170.11312 71456.153 12155.629 327897.92 11.751622 

         80 63.807796 0.507184 275.69254 59300.524 16348.712 256218.09 8.631083 

         85 125.90186 0.492108 477.00113 42951.812 20488.063 162730.42 5.95108 

         90 213.20917 0.440813 667.89877 22463.749 15003.511 70369.911 4.134628 

         95 331.42871 3.01724 1000 7460.2386 7460.2386 22509.331 3.01724 

      Females               

         0 1.897566 0.032877 1.89409 100000 189.40895 99816.818 86.402268 

         1 0.215073 0.326893 0.859792 99810.591 85.816357 399011.31 85.56617 

         5 0.113661 0.452411 0.568129 99724.775 56.656553 498468.75 81.638677 

         10 0 0 0 99668.118 0 498340.59 76.683799 

         15 0.140902 0.508299 0.704265 99668.118 70.192754 498168.02 71.683799 

         20 0.134904 0.453849 0.674272 99597.925 67.156041 497806.24 66.732528 

         25 0.174154 0.38566 0.870302 99530.769 86.621842 497387.77 61.776023 

         30 0.334306 0.593766 1.670398 99444.148 166.11127 496883.34 56.828154 

         35 0.420774 0.542352 2.101845 99278.036 208.66708 495912.7 51.918271 

         40 0.651995 0.549383 3.255191 99069.369 322.48968 494620.25 47.021913 

         45 0.935838 0.55486 4.669465 98746.879 461.09507 492708.14 42.166507 

         50 2.098763 0.577556 10.447498 98285.784 1026.8406 489260.01 37.351311 

         55 3.007127 0.553215 14.935302 97258.944 1452.5916 483049.74 32.71517 

         60 4.092014 0.489187 20.24845 95806.352 1939.9301 474077.06 28.16925 

         65 5.33168 0.496173 26.305089 93866.422 2469.1646 463111.95 23.700872 

         70 8.572306 0.548892 42.048514 91397.257 3843.1188 448317.97 19.274146 

         75 15.581794 0.564115 75.350125 87554.139 6597.2153 423392.54 14.999704 

         80 36.076473 0.55294 166.92152 80956.923 13513.453 374577.98 10.992186 

         85 75.005399 0.529973 318.82655 67443.471 21502.769 286682.95 7.640704 

         90 161.72898 0.488835 572.14731 45940.702 26284.849 162524.05 4.976691 

         95 297.32671 3.363304 1000 19655.853 19655.853 66108.603 3.363304 

 


